## 502648163 01/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694771

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
				Execution Date	7	
ROBERT C. THISTLE			Name	12/18/2013	1	
DESERVING DARRY						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				_	
Name:	DEPUY MITE	DEPUY MITEK, LLC				
Street Address:	325 PARAMO	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE				
City:	RAYNHAM	RAYNHAM				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02767	02767				
Property Type  Application Number: 1		141032	Number 1103200			
Application Number	•	141032				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
CORRESPONDENC	(617	)310-90				
Fax Number: Phone:	(617-	439-200	00			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(617 617 dock	439-200 cet@nut	00 tter.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	(617 617- dock <i>I be sent via US Ma</i>	439-200 cet@nut a <i>il when</i>	00			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(617 617- dock <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: NUT 155	439-200 ket@nut a <i>il when</i> TER Ma SEAPO	tter.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  CCLENNEN FISH LLP  ORT BLVD.			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(617- 617- dock <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> e: NUT 155 SEA	439-200 ket@nut iter Mi TER Mi SEAPO IPORT N	00 tter.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CCLENNEN FISH LLP PRT BLVD. WEST			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(617- 617- dock <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> e: NUT 155 SEA	439-200 ket@nut iter Mi TER Mi SEAPO IPORT N	tter.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  CCLENNEN FISH LLP  ORT BLVD.			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(617 617- dock If be sent via US Ma e: NUT 155 SEA BOS	439-200 ket@nut iter Mi TER Mi SEAPO IPORT N	00 tter.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CCLENNEN FISH LLP PRT BLVD. WEST			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(617 617- dock If be sent via US Ma e: NUT 155 SEA BOS	439-200 ket@nut iter Mi TER Mi SEAPO IPORT N	tter.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. CCLENNEN FISH LLP ORT BLVD. WEST MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE	(617 617- dock If be sent via US Ma e: NUT 155 SEA BOS	439-200 ket@nut iter Mi TER Mi SEAPO IPORT N	tter.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. CCLENNEN FISH LLP ORT BLVD. WEST MASSACHUSETTS 02210  22956-1035 (MIT5217USNP)			

PATENT REEL: 032030 FRAME: 0766

source=MIT5217USNPusnpassign\_22956-1035#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

02324 18

I, Robert C. Thistle, residing at 35 Laurie Lane, Bridgewater, Massachusetts 92021 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

# **DEPUY MITEK, LLC**

a Limited Liability corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### **DEPUY MITEK, LLC**

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### TISSUE SHAVING DEVICE HAVING A FLUID REMOVAL PATH

described in U.S. patent Application Serial No. 14/103,200 filed on December 11, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said company and to vest and confirm in said company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said company, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

Attorney Docket No.: 22956-1035 (MIT5217USNP) Application Serial No. 14/103,200.

(L.S.)

Robert C. Thistle

STATE OF

Build

Secondary Public, personally appeared Robert C. Thistle

Robert C. Thistle

Mand the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public Commonwealth of Messechusetts

Notary Public Commonwealth of Messechusetts

Notary Public Dina M. Belicil

Notary Public Dina M. Belicil

Notary Public Dina M. Belicil

Notary Public Dina M. Belicil